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TECHNICAL INFORMATION
Input: 5V 1A 
Water capacity: 200ml

HOW TO USE AND STEPS
1.  Gently remove product from packaging to locate the diffuser unit, 
USB power cord
2. Invert the main base (4) and locate the 3.5 mm power port (8), then 
plug in the USB power cord (10) into the 3.5 mm power port (8) in the 
main base (4).
3. Place the diffuser on a secure table with a flat and level surface.
4. To prevent damage or effect function of product, do not use if anything is 
blocking the main base (4) or bottom electric fan air inlet hole (9).
5. Using a measuring cup, fill water tank (3) located on the main base (4)with 
1 cup (200ml) of distilled water to the maximum water line mark. Never pour 
water into the air vent hole (11).
6. Add a few drops of fragrance oil (not included) into the main base (4) 
along with the 1 cup of distilled water(200 ml) to achieve your desired scent.
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7. Replace the mist control inner cover (2) and outer bamboo cover (1) before 
powering on the diffuser.
8. Powered by DC 5V USB cable: 
Connect to the power adaptor (not included) using the USB power cord (10).
9. Press and hold the power button (5) to turn on the diffuser and mist effect. 
To turn off the unit, press and hold the power button for 2 seconds.
10. Press the timer mode button (6) to select the desired timer. To turn off 
the timer, press and hold the timer mode button for 2 seconds.

• For one-hour timer, press the timer mode button (6) once to turn on the 
diffuser. The red LED indicator light(7) will turn on. Device will automatically 
turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or is below 
the water level sensor.
• For two-hour timer, press the timer mode button (6) twice to turn on the 
diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) will turn on. Device will automatically 
turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or is below 
the water level sensor.
• For three-hour timer, press the timer mode button (6) three times to turn 
on the diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) will turn on. Device will auto-
matically turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or 
is below the water level sensor.
• For four-hour timer, press the timer button (6) four times to turn on the 
diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) will turn on. Device will automatically 
turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or is below 
the water level sensor.

11. To save power and extend the product life, always turn the unit “OFF” 
when not in use.
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HOW TO CLEAN
Remove the residual fragrance oil after each use. Always use a new, soft, dry/
damp cloth to wipe the water tank clean. Do not use alcohol or any other 
solvents to clean the product. Allow to air dry before storage.

WARNING
• Do not use for any purpose other than its intended use.
• Do not put the diffuser near or close to any electrical power sockets or 
devices, as the diffuser creates a mist when on.
• The appliance is not to be used by persons (including children) with 
reduces physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and 
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instructions.
• Children being supervised not to play with the appliance.
• The appliance is only to be used with the unit provided.
• Unplug the appliance during filling and cleaning.
• To extend the product life, empty the water tank completely and unplug the 
USB power cord if not using for a long period of time.
• Do not mount or place the product near gas, electric heaters, fireplaces, 
candles or any flammable sources.
• Never place the product, power port, USB power cord or power adaptor in 
or near wet locations.
• Do not submerge any part of the main base in water.
• Remove all the water inside unit before inverting the product to remove 
the USB power plug.
• Use distilled water to keep the product clean and let air dry completely 
before storing.
• Store the USB power cord, power adaptor and product in the same dry 
environment.
• Keep the product well ventilated.
• Do not cover vent openings on the product with a cloth, paper or any other 
material not part of the product when in use.
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• Do not use if the product, power cable or power adaptor is damaged, as it 
should be replaced.
• Do not attempt to repair the diffuser yourself, as repairs should be handled 
by a professional.
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NEDERLANDS
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TECHNISCHE INFORMATIE
Ingang: 5V 1A 
Watercapaciteit: 200ml

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN EN STAPPEN
1. Haal het product voorzichtig uit de verpakking om de diffusor en het 
USB-netsnoer te lokaliseren.
2. Keer de basisunit (4) om en zoek de 3,5 mm voedingspoort (8), steek 
vervolgens het USB-netsnoer (10) in de 3,5 mm voedingspoort (8) in de 
basisunit (4).
3. Plaats de diffuser op een veilige tafel met een vlak en waterpas oppervlak.
4. Gebruik het product niet als iets de basisunit (4) of de onderste luchtin-
laatopening van de elektrische ventilator (9) blokkeert, om schade of een 
nadelige werking van het product te voorkomen.
5. Vul de watertank (3) op de basisunit (4) met behulp van een maatbeker 
met 1 kop (200 ml) gedestilleerd water tot aan de maximale waterlijnmarker-
ing. Giet nooit water in het ontluchtingsgat (11).
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6. Voeg een paar druppels geurolie (niet inbegrepen) toe aan de basisunit 
(4) samen met 1 kopje gedestilleerd water (200 ml) om de gewenste geur 
te bereiken.
7. Plaats de binnenkap (2) en de bamboe buitenkap (1) terug voordat u de 
diffuser inschakelt.
8. Werkt door middel van DC 5V USB-kabel:
Maak verbinding met de voedingsadapter (niet meegeleverd) met behulp 
van de USB-voedingskabel (10).
9. Houd de aan/uit-knop (5) ingedrukt om de diffusor en het neveleffect 
in te schakelen.
Om het apparaat uit te schakelen, houdt u de aan/uit-knop 2 seconden 
ingedrukt.
10. Druk op de timermodusknop (6) om de gewenste timer te selecteren. Om 
de timer uit te schakelen, houdt u de timermodusknop 2 seconden ingedrukt.

• Druk voor een timer van één uur één keer op de timermodusknop (6) om 
de diffuser in te schakelen. Het rode LED-indicatielampje (7) gaat branden. 
Het apparaat schakelt automatisch uit, wanneer de gewenste tijd is bereikt, 
het water op is of onder de waterniveausensor is.
• For two-hour timer, press the timer mode button (6) twice to turn on the 
diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) will turn on. Device will automatically 
turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or is below 
the water level sensor.
• For three-hour timer, press the timer mode button (6) three times to turn 
on the diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) will turn on. Device will auto-
matically turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or 
is below the water level sensor.
• For four-hour timer, press the timer button (6) four times to turn on the 
diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) will turn on. Device will automatically 
turn off when it reaches the desired time, the water is exhausted or is below 
the water level sensor.



10 11

11. Om stroom te besparen en de levensduur van het product te verlengen, 
moet u het apparaat altijd “UIT” zetten wanneer het niet in gebruik is.

SCHOONMAKEN
Verwijder na elk gebruik de resterende geurolie. Gebruik altijd een nieuwe, 
zachte, droge/vochtige doek om het waterreservoir schoon te vegen. Gebruik 
geen alcohol of andere oplosmiddelen om het product schoon te maken. Laat 
aan de lucht drogen vóórdat u het opbergt.

WAARSCHUWING
• Niet gebruiken voor een ander doel dan waarvoor het bedoeld is
• Plaats de diffuser niet in de buurt van of in de buurt van stopcontacten of 
apparaten, aangezien de diffuser nevelt als hij aan staat.
• Het apparaat mag niet worden gebruikt door personen (inclusief kinderen) 
met verminderde lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of geestelijke vermogens, of 
gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij ze onder toezicht staan of instructies 
hebben gekregen.
• Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen.
• Het apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt met het meegeleverde unit.
• Haal de stekker uit het stopcontact tijdens het vullen én het schoonmaken.
• Om de levensduur van het product te verlengen, moet u het waterreservoir 
volledig leegmaken en de USB-voedingskabel loskoppelen als u het product 
langere tijd niet gebruikt.
• Monteer of plaats het product niet in de buurt van gas, elektrische kachels, 
open haarden, kaarsen of andere brandbare bronnen.
• Plaats het product, de voedingspoort, het USB-netsnoer of de voedings-
adapter nooit in of in de buurt van natte locaties.
• Dompel geen enkel deel van de basisunit onder in water.
• Verwijder al het water in het apparaat vóórdat u het product omkeert om 
de USB-stekker te verwijderen.
• Gebruik gedestilleerd water om het product schoon te houden en laat het 
volledig aan de lucht drogen voordat u het opbergt.
reparaties door een professional moeten worden uitgevoerd.
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• Bewaar het USB-netsnoer, de voedingsadapter en het product in dezelfde 
droge omgeving.
• Houd het product goed geventileerd.
• Bedek de ventilatieopeningen van het product niet met een doek, papier 
of enig ander materiaal dat geen deel uitmaakt van het product wanneer 
het in gebruik is.
• Gebruik het product, de voedingskabel of de voedingsadapter niet als deze 
beschadigd zijn, aangezien deze moeten worden vervangen.
• Probeer de diffuser niet zelf te repareren, aangezien door een professional 
moeten worden uitgevoerd.
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TECHNISCHE INFORMATIONEN
Eingang: 5V 1A 
Fassungsvermögen des Wasserbehälters: 200ml

SCHRITTWEISE ANLEITUNG ZUR NUTZUNG
Nehmen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung, um die Diffuserein-
heit und das USB-Netzkabel zu entnehmen.
2. Drehen Sie die Bodenplatte (4) um, suchen Sie den 3,5-mm-Netzanschluss 
(8) und stecken Sie das USB-Netzkabel (10) in den 3,5-mm-Netzanschluss 
(8) in der Bodenplatte (4).
3. Stellen Sie den Diffuser auf einen stabilen Tisch mit einer flachen und 
ebenen Oberfläche.
4. Um Schäden zu vermeiden oder die Funktion des Produkts nicht zu 
beeinträchtigen, dürfen Sie es nicht verwenden, wenn irgendetwas die 
Bodenplatte (4) oder die untere Luftzufuhröffnung des elektrischen 
Ventilators (9) blockiert.
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5. Füllen Sie den sich auf der Bodenplatte (4) befindlichen Wassertank (3) 
mit Hilfe eines Messbechers mit 1 Becher (200 ml) destilliertem Wasser bis 
zur Markierung der maximalen Wassermenge. Gießen Sie niemals Wasser in 
die Lüftungsöffnung (11).
6. Geben Sie einige Tropfen Duftöl (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) 
zusammen mit 1 Becher (200 ml) destilliertem Wasser in die Bodenplatte (4), 
um den gewünschten Duft zu erhalten.
7. Setzen Sie die innere Abdeckung der Nebelsteuerung (2) und die äußere 
Bambusabdeckung (1) wieder auf, bevor Sie den Diffuser einschalten.
8. Stromversorgung über DC 5V USB-Kabel: 
Schließen Sie das Gerät über das USB-Netzkabel (10) an das Netzteil (nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten) an.
9. Halten Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste (5) gedrückt, um den Diffuser und den 
Nebeleffekt einzuschalten. 
Um das Gerät auszuschalten, halten Sie die Ein/Aus-Taste 2 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt.
10. Drücken Sie die Taste für den Zeitschaltmodus (6), um den gewünschten 
Zeitschalter zu wählen. Um den Zeitschalter auszuschalten, halten Sie die 
Taste für den Zeitschaltmodus 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt.

• Für den einstündigen Zeitschalter drücken Sie einmal die Taste für den 
Zeitschaltmodus (6), um den Diffuser einzuschalten. Die rote LED-Kontroll-
leuchte (7) leuchtet auf. Das Gerät schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn die 
gewünschte Zeit erreicht ist, das Wasser aufgebraucht ist oder unter dem 
Niveau des Wasserstandssensors liegt.For two-hour timer, press the timer 
mode button (6) twice to turn on the diffuser. The red LED indicator light (7) 
will turn on. Device will automatically turn off when it reaches the desired 
time, the water is exhausted or is below the water level sensor.
• Für den zweistündigen Zeitschalter drücken Sie zweimal die Taste für den 
Zeitschaltmodus (6), um den Diffuser einzuschalten. Die rote LED-Kontroll-
leuchte (7) leuchtet auf. Das Gerät schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn die 
gewünschte Zeit erreicht ist, das Wasser aufgebraucht ist oder unter dem 
Niveau des Wasserstandssensors liegt.
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• Für den dreistündigen Zeitschalter drücken Sie dreimal die Taste für den 
Zeitschaltmodus (6), um den Diffuser einzuschalten. Die rote LED-Kontroll-
leuchte (7) leuchtet auf. Das Gerät schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn die 
gewünschte Zeit erreicht ist, das Wasser aufgebraucht ist oder unter dem 
Niveau des Wasserstandssensors liegt.
• Für den vierstündigen Zeitschalter drücken Sie viermal die Taste für den 
Zeitschaltmodus (6), um den Diffuser einzuschalten. Die rote LED-Kontroll-
leuchte (7) leuchtet auf. Das Gerät schaltet sich automatisch aus, wenn die 
gewünschte Zeit erreicht ist, das Wasser aufgebraucht ist oder unter dem 
Niveau des Wasserstandssensors liegt.

11. Um Strom zu sparen und die Lebensdauer des Geräts zu verlängern, 
schalten Sie es immer AUS, wenn es nicht benutzt wird.

REINIGUNG
Entfernen Sie das restliche Duftöl nach jedem Gebrauch. Verwenden Sie 
immer ein neues, weiches, trockenes/feuchtes Tuch, um den Wassertank 
abzuwischen. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Geräts keinen Alkohol 
oder andere Lösungsmittel. Lassen Sie es an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie 
es einlagern.

WARNUNG
• Verwenden Sie den Diffuser ausschließlich zum vorgesehenen Zweck.
• Stellen Sie den Diffuser nicht in der Nähe von Steckdosen oder elektrischen 
Geräten auf, da der Diffuser im eingeschalteten Zustand einen Nebel erzeugt.
• Das Gerät darf nicht von Personen (einschließlich Kindern) mit 
eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis benutzt werden, es sei denn, sie werden 
beaufsichtigt oder erhalten Anweisungen.
• Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, damit sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.
• Das Gerät darf nur mit dem mitgelieferten Zubehör verwendet werden.
• Ziehen Sie während des Befüllens und Reinigens den Netzstecker.
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• Um die Lebensdauer des Geräts zu verlängern, leeren Sie den Wassertank 
vollständig und ziehen Sie das USB-Netzkabel ab, wenn Sie das Gerät längere 
Zeit nicht benutzen.
• Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Gas- oder Elektroheizungen, 
Kaminen, Kerzen oder anderen entzündlichen Materialien auf.
• Stellen Sie das Gerät, den Netzanschluss, das USB-Netzkabel oder das 
Netzteil niemals in oder in der Nähe von feuchten Orten auf.
• Tauchen Sie keine Teile der Bodenplatte unter Wasser.
• Entfernen Sie das gesamte Wasser im Gerät, bevor Sie das Gerät umdrehen, 
um den USB-Netzstecker zu entfernen.
• Verwenden Sie destilliertes Wasser, um das Gerät sauber zu halten und 
lassen Sie es an der Luft trocknen, bevor Sie es einlagern.
• Bewahren Sie das USB-Netzkabel, das Netzteil und das Gerät in derselben 
trockenen Umgebung auf.
• Sorgen Sie für eine gute Belüftung des Geräts.
• Decken Sie die Lüftungsöffnungen des Geräts nicht mit einem Tuch, Papier 
oder einem anderen Material, das nicht zum Gerät gehört, ab, wenn Sie 
es benutzen.
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn das Gerät, das Netzkabel oder der 
Netzadapter beschädigt ist, sondern tauschen Sie es aus.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, den Diffuser selbst zu reparieren, da Reparaturen von 
Fachpersonal durchgeführt werden sollten.
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Français
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SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Entrée: 5V 1A 
Contenance (eau): 200ml

UTILISATION ET ÉTAPES 
Retirez doucement le produit de son emballage pour repérer l’unité de 
diffusion et le cordon d’alimentation par USB.
2. Retournez la base principale (4) et cherchez le port d’alimentation élec-
trique 3,5 mm (8). Branchez ensuite le cordon d’alimentation par USB (10) 
dans le port d’alimentation électrique 3,5 mm (8) de la base principale (4).
3. Placez le diffuseur sur une table fixe présentant une surface plane et plate.
4. Pour éviter d’endommager le produit ou affecter son fonctionnement, 
ne l’utilisez pas si quelque chose bloque la base principale (4) ou l’orifice 
d’entrée d’air du ventilateur électrique inférieur (9).
5. Remplissez le réservoir d’eau (3) placé sur la base principale (4) avec un 
pichet (200 ml) d’eau distillée jusqu’à la marque de niveau d’eau maximale. 
Ne versez jamais d’eau dans l’orifice de ventilation d’air (11).
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6. Ajoutez quelques gouttes d’huile parfumée (non incluse) dans la base 
principale (4) ensemble avec le pichet d’eau distillée (200 ml) pour obtenir 
votre senteur préférée.
7. Replacez le couvercle interne de contrôle de brumisation (2) et le couvercle 
externe en bambou (1) avant de mettre le diffuseur en marche.
8. Alimentation par câble USB 5 V CC : 
Effectuez le branchement à l’adaptateur électrique (non fourni) en utilisant le 
cordon d’alimentation électrique USB (10).
9. Appuyez sur le bouton de mise en marche (5) et maintenez ce bouton 
appuyé pour allumer le diffuseur et activer l’effet brumisateur. 
Pour éteindre l’unité, maintenez appuyé le bouton de mise en marche 
pendant 2 secondes.
10. Appuyez sur le bouton (6) du mode de minuterie pour sélectionner la 
minuterie souhaitée. Pour éteindre la minuterie, appuyez sur le bouton de 
mode de minuterie et maintenez-le appuyé pendant 2 secondes.

• Pour une minuterie d’une heure, appuyez sur le bouton (6) de mode de 
minuterie une fois pour allumer le diffuseur. L’indicateur LED rouge (7) va 
s’allumer. L’appareil va automatiquement s’éteindre si le temps souhaité 
est atteint, s’il n’y a plus d’eau ou si le niveau de cette dernière se trouve en 
dessous du capteur de niveau d’eau.
• Pour une minuterie de deux heures, appuyez sur le bouton (6) de mode 
de minuterie deux fois pour allumer le diffuseur. L’indicateur LED rouge (7) 
va s’allumer. L’appareil va automatiquement s’éteindre si le temps souhaité 
est atteint, s’il n’y a plus d’eau ou si le niveau de cette dernière se trouve en 
dessous du capteur de niveau d’eau.
• Pour une minuterie de trois heures, appuyez sur le bouton (6) de mode 
de minuterie trois fois pour allumer le diffuseur. L’indicateur LED rouge (7) 
va s’allumer. L’appareil va automatiquement s’éteindre si le temps souhaité 
est atteint, s’il n’y a plus d’eau ou si le niveau de cette dernière se trouve en 
dessous du capteur de niveau d’eau.
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• Pour une minuterie de quatre heures, appuyez sur le bouton (6) de 
minuterie quatre fois pour allumer le diffuseur. L’indicateur LED rouge (7) 
va s’allumer. L’appareil va automatiquement s’éteindre si le temps souhaité 
est atteint, s’il n’y a plus d’eau ou si le niveau de cette dernière se trouve en 
dessous du capteur de niveau d’eau.

11. Pour économiser le courant et prolonger la durée de service, « ÉTEIGNEZ » 
toujours l’unité lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas.
how to clean.

NETTOYAGE 
Retirez le restant d’huile parfumée après chaque usage. Utilisez toujours un 
chiffon neuf et sec/humide pour essuyer le réservoir d’eau. N’utilisez pas 
d’alcool ou un autre solvant pour nettoyer le produit. Laissez sécher à l’air 
avant de le ranger.

AVERTISSEMENT 
• N’utilisez pas le produit pour un quelconque autre usage que celui prévu.
• Ne placez pas le diffuseur près d’une prise ou d’un appareil électrique, car 
celui-ci produit une brumisation lorsqu’il est branché.
• L’appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes (y compris les enfants) 
dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou qui 
manquent d’expérience et de connaissances, à moins qu’elles ne bénéficient 
d’une surveillance ou d’instructions.
• Les enfants doivent être surveillés pour ne pas jouer avec l’appareil.
• L’appareil doit être utilisé qu’avec l’unité fournie.
• Débranchez l’appareil pendant le remplissage et le nettoyage.
• Pour prolonger la longévité du produit, videz le réservoir d’eau complète-
ment et débranchez le cordon d’alimentation USB si le diffuseur n’est pas 
utilisé pendant une longue période.
• Ne montez ou ne placez pas le produit à proximité de gaz, de chauffages 
électriques, de cheminées, de bougies ou de sources inflammables.
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• Ne placez jamais le produit, le port d’alimentation électrique, le cordon 
d’alimentation électrique USB ou l’adaptateur électrique dans ou près 
d’emplacements humides.
• N’immergez aucune partie de la base principale dans l’eau.
• Retirez toute l’eau à l’intérieur de l’unité avant de retourner le produit pour 
retirer la prise électrique USB.
• Utilisez de l’eau distillée pour garder le produit propre et laissez sécher à 
l’air complètement avant rangement.
• Rangez le cordon d’alimentation électrique USB, l’adaptateur électrique et 
le produit dans le même environnement sec.
• Gardez le produit bien aéré.
• Ne couvrez pas les orifices de ventilation sur le produit avec un chiffon, un 
papier ou tout autre matériau étranger au produit lorsqu’il fonctionne.
• N’utilisez pas le produit si celui-ci, le câble d’alimentation électrique ou 
l’adaptateur électrique sont endommagés car ils doivent être dans ce cas 
remplacés.
• N’essayez pas de réparer le diffuseur vous-même, car les réparations 
doivent être confiées à un professionnel.
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ESPAÑOL
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INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA
Entrada: 5V 1A 
Capacidad de agua: 200ml

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y PASOS
1. Saque con cuidado el producto del embalaje y localice el difusor y el cable 
de alimentación USB.
2. Voltee la base principal (4) y localice el puerto de alimentación de 3,5 
mm (8); después, conecte el cable de alimentación USB (10) al puerto de 
alimentación de 3,5 mm (8) de la base principal (4).
3. Coloque el difusor sobre una mesa segura que tenga una superficie plana 
y nivelada.
4. A fin de evitar daños en el producto o afectar a su funcionamiento, no lo 
utilice si algo bloquea la base principal (4) o el orificio de entrada de aire del 
ventilador eléctrico de la parte inferior (9).
5. Con una taza medidora, llene el depósito de agua (3) situado en la base 
principal (4) con una taza (200 ml) de agua destilada hasta la marca de la 
línea de agua máxima. Jamás vierta agua en el orificio de ventilación (11).
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6.Añada unas gotas de aceite aromático (no incluido) a la base principal 
(4), junto con una taza (200 ml) de agua destilada para conseguir el aroma 
deseado.
7. Vuelva a colocar la cubierta interior de control de bruma (2) y la cubierta 
exterior de bambú (1) antes de encender el difusor.
8. Alimentación mediante un cable USB de 5 V CC: 
Conéctelo al adaptador de corriente (no incluido) con el cable de 
alimentación USB (10).
9. Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido (5) para encender el 
difusor y el efecto bruma. 
Para apagar la unidad, pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido 
durante 2 segundos.
10. Pulse el botón del modo temporizador (6) para seleccionar el tempori-
zador deseado. Para apagar el temporizador, pulse y mantenga pulsado el 
botón del modo temporizador durante 2 segundos.

• Para un temporizador de una hora, pulse el botón del modo temporizador 
(6) una vez para encender el difusor. La luz indicadora led roja (7) se en-
cenderá. El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente cuando pase el tiempo 
deseado, se agote el agua o el agua esté por debajo del sensor de nivel.
• Para un temporizador de dos horas, pulse el botón del modo temporizador 
(6) dos veces para encender el difusor. La luz indicadora led roja (7) se en-
cenderá. El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente cuando pase el tiempo 
deseado, se agote el agua o el agua esté por debajo del sensor de nivel. 
• Para un temporizador de tres horas, pulse el botón del modo temporizador 
(6) tres veces para encender el difusor. La luz indicadora led roja (7) se en-
cenderá. El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente cuando pase el tiempo 
deseado, se agote el agua o el agua esté por debajo del sensor de nivel.
• Para un temporizador de cuatro horas, pulse el botón del modo temporiza-
dor (6) cuatro veces para encender el difusor. La luz indicadora led roja (7) se 
encenderá. El dispositivo se apagará automáticamente cuando pase el tiem-
po deseado, se agote el agua o el agua esté por debajo del sensor de nivel.
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11. Para ahorrar energía y alargar la vida útil del producto, apague siempre la 
unidad cuando no la esté utilizando.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA
Retire el aceite aromático sobrante después de cada uso. Utilice siempre 
un paño nuevo, suave y seco/húmedo para limpiar el depósito de agua. No 
utilice alcohol ni ningún otro disolvente para limpiar el producto. Deje que se 
seque al aire antes de guardarlo.

ADVERTENCIA
• No utilice este producto para ninguna otra finalidad que la prevista.
• No coloque el difusor cerca de enchufes o aparatos eléctricos, ya que este 
genera una bruma cuando está encendido.
• El aparato no debe ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) con 
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de experiencia y 
conocimiento, a menos que hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones.
• Los niños deben ser supervisados para que no jueguen con el aparato.
• El aparato debe utilizarse únicamente con la unidad suministrada.
• Desenchufe el aparato durante el llenado y la limpieza.
• Para alargar la vida útil del producto, vacíe por completo el depósito de 
agua y desenchufe el cable de alimentación USB si no lo utiliza durante un 
largo periodo de tiempo.
• No monte ni coloque el producto cerca de gas, calentadores eléctricos, 
chimeneas, velas ni ninguna otra fuente inflamable.
• Jamás coloque el producto, el puerto de alimentación, el cable de 
alimentación USB ni el adaptador de corriente en lugares húmedos o cerca 
de estos.
• No sumerja en agua ninguna parte de la base principal.
• Retire toda el agua del interior de la unidad antes de voltear el producto 
para retirar el cable de alimentación USB.
• Utilice agua destilada para mantener limpio el producto y deje que se seque 
al aire por completo antes de guardarlo.
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• Guarde el cable de alimentación USB, el adaptador de corriente y el 
producto en el mismo entorno seco.
• Mantenga el producto bien ventilado.
• Cuando utilice el producto, no cubra los orificios de ventilación del mismo 
con un paño, papel ni ningún otro material que no sea parte del producto.
• No lo utilice si el producto, el cable de alimentación o el adaptador de 
corriente están dañados, ya que deben sustituirse.
• No intente reparar el difusor usted; las reparaciones debe realizarlas un 
profesional.
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SVENSKA



28 29

TEKNISK INFORMATION
Ingång: 5V 1A 
Vatten, kapacitet: 200ml

ANVÄNDNING
1. Ta försiktigt ut produkten från emballaget som ska innehålla diffusoren-
heten och en USB-kabel.
2. Vänd på bottendelen (4) för att hitta 3,5 mm-ingången (8), anslut sedan 
USB-kabeln (10) till 3,5 mm-ingången (8) på bottendelen (4).
3. Placera diffusorn på ett säkert bord med flat och jämn yta.
4. För att undvika skada eller delfunktion ska produkten inte användas om 
någonting blockerar bottendelen (4) eller inloppshålet (9) för den elektriska 
fläkten nedtill.
5. Använd en mätkopp och fyll vattentanken (3) i bottendelen (4) med 1 kopp 
(200 ml) med destillerat vatten upp till max-markeringen. Häll aldrig vatten 
in i luftventialtionshålet (11).
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6. Häll i ett par droppar doftolja (ingår ej i leveransen) i bottendelen (4) 
tillsammans med 1 kopp destillerat vatten (200 ml) för att få önskad doft.
7. Sätt på locket (2) och det yttre bambushöljet (1) innan du slår på diffusorn.
8. Strömmatning med SC 5V USB-kabel: 
Anslut strömadaptern (ingår ej i leveransen) med USB-kabeln (10).
9. Tryck och håll ned strömbrytaren (5) för att starta diffusorn och 
doftutströmningen. 
Håll strömbrytaren intryckt i 2 sekunder för att stänga av enheten.
10. Tryck på timer-knappen (6) för att välja önskad timer. Håll timer-knappen 
intryckt i 2 sekunder för att stänga av timern.

• För entimmes timer, tryck en gång på timer-knappen (6) för att starta 
diffusorn. Den röda LED-lampan (7) tänds. Enheten stängs av automatiskt 
när önskad tid är utlöpt, när vattnet är slut eller under vattensensorns nivå.
• För tvåtimmars timer, tryck två gånger på timer-knappen (6) för att starta 
diffusorn. Den röda LED-lampan (7) tänds. Enheten stängs av automatiskt 
när önskad tid är utlöpt, när vattnet är slut eller under vattensensorns nivå.
• För tretimmars timer, tryck tre gånger på timer-knappen (6) för att starta 
diffusorn. Den röda LED-lampan (7) tänds. Enheten stängs av automatiskt 
när önskad tid är utlöpt, när vattnet är slut eller under vattensensorns nivå.
• För fyratimmars timer, tryck fyra gånger på timer-knappen (6) för att starta 
diffusorn. Den röda LED-lampan (7) tänds. Enheten stängs av automatiskt 
när önskad tid är utlöpt, när vattnet är slut eller under vattensensorns nivå.

11. För att spara ström och förlänga produktens livslängd ska du alltid ställa 
enheten till ”OFF” när den inte används.

RENGÖRING
Avlägsna resterande doftolja efter varje användning. Använd alltid en ny, 
mjuk, ren/fuktig duk för att rengöra vattentanken. Använd ej alkohol eller 
andra rengöringsmedel för att rengöra produkten. Låt enheten torka innan 
du stuvar undan den.
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VARNING
• Använd inte produkten i något annat syfte än det för vilken den är avsedd.
• Placera inte diffusorn när elektriska uttag eller enheter eftersom diffusorn 
producerar imma när den är igång.
• Urządzenie nie jest do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o ograniczonych 
zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych, a także przez 
osoby nieposiadające doświadczenia oraz wiedzy, chyba że będą one 
poinstruowane lub nadzorowane.
• Dzieci powinny być nadzorowane, aby nie bawić się urządzeniem.
• Urządzenie może być używane wyłącznie z dostarczonym elementem.
• Odłącz urządzenie od zasilania podczas napełniania i czyszczenia.
• För att förlänga produktens livslängd ska du tömma vattentanken helt och 
ta bort USB-kabeln när den inte används under en längre tid.
• Placera inte produkten på eller nära gas- eller elektriska värmare, kaminer, 
levande ljus eller andra antändliga källor.
• Placera aldrig produkten, strömingången, USB-kabeln eller strömadapten 
i eller nära våta platser.
• Bottendelen får inte doppas ned i vatten.
• Häll ut allt vatten från enheten innan du vänder på den för att ta ut 
USB-kontakten.
• Använd destillerat vatten för att hålla produkten ren och låt den lufttorkas 
helt innan du stuvar undan den.
• USB-kabeln, strömadaptern och produkten ska förvaras i en torr omgivning.
• Håll produkten väl ventilerad.
• Täck inte för ventileringshålen på produkten med en duk, papper eller 
annat material när den är igång.
• Om produkten, strömkabeln eller strömadaptern uppvisar skada får de inte 
användas och ska bytas ut.
• Försök inte själv reparera diffusorn, detta ska göras av en sakkunnig person.
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ITALIANO
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INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE
Ingresso: 5V 1A 
Capacità dell’acqua: 200ml

UTILIZZO E PASSAGGI
1.  Rimuovere delicatamente il prodotto dalla confezione per individuare 
l’unità di diffusione, il cavo di alimentazione USB.
2. Invertire la base principale (4) e individuare la porta di alimentazione da 
3,5 mm (8), quindi collegare il cavo di alimentazione USB (10) alla porta di 
alimentazione da 3,5 mm (8) nella base principale (4).
3. Posizionare il diffusore su un tavolo sicuro con una superficie piana e 
livellata.
4. Per evitare di danneggiare o compromettere il funzionamento del 
prodotto, non utilizzarlo se qualcosa ostruisce la base principale (4) o il foro 
di ingresso dell’aria del ventilatore elettrico inferiore (9).
5. Utilizzando un misurino, riempire il serbatoio dell’acqua (3) situato sulla 
base principale (4) con 1 bicchiere (200 ml) di acqua distillata fino al segno 
della linea massima dell’acqua. Non versare mai acqua nel foro di sfiato (11).
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6. Aggiungere alcune gocce di olio di fragranza (non incluso) nella base 
principale (4) insieme a 1 tazza di acqua distillata (200 ml) per ottenere la 
profumazione desiderata.
7. Riposizionare il coperchio interno del controllo della nebulizzazione (2) e il 
coperchio esterno in bambù (1) prima di accendere il diffusore.
8. Alimentazione tramite cavo USB da 5 V CC: 
Collegare all’adattatore di alimentazione (non incluso) utilizzando il cavo di 
alimentazione USB (10).
9. Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione (5) per accendere il diffusore e 
l’effetto nebulizzazione. 
Per spegnere l’unità, tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi.
10. Premere il pulsante della modalità Timer (6) per selezionare il timer 
desiderato. Per spegnere il timer, tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione 
per 2 secondi.

• Per il timer di un’ora, premere una volta il pulsante della modalità timer (6) 
per accendere il diffusore. La spia LED rossa (7) si illumina. Il dispositivo si 
spegne automaticamente quando raggiunge il tempo desiderato, l’acqua è 
esaurita o è al di sotto del sensore di livello dell’acqua.
• Per il timer di due ore, premere due volte il pulsante della modalità timer 
(6) per accendere il diffusore. La spia LED rossa (7) si illumina. Il dispositivo 
si spegne automaticamente quando raggiunge il tempo desiderato, l’acqua è 
esaurita o è al di sotto del sensore di livello dell’acqua.
• Per il timer di tre ore, premere tre volte il pulsante della modalità timer (6) 
per accendere il diffusore. La spia LED rossa (7) si illumina. Il dispositivo si 
spegne automaticamente quando raggiunge il tempo desiderato, l’acqua è 
esaurita o è al di sotto del sensore di livello dell’acqua.
• Per il timer di quattro ore, premere il pulsante del timer (6) quattro volte 
per accendere il diffusore. La spia LED rossa (7) si illumina. Il dispositivo si 
spegne automaticamente quando raggiunge il tempo desiderato, l’acqua è 
esaurita o è al di sotto del sensore di livello dell’acqua.
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11. Per risparmiare energia e prolungare la durata del prodotto, spegnere 
sempre l’unità quando non viene utilizzata.

PER LA PULIZIA
Rimuovere l’olio profumato residuo dopo ogni utilizzo. Per pulire il serbatoio 
dell’acqua, utilizzare sempre un panno nuovo, morbido e asciutto/umido. 
Non utilizzare alcol o altri solventi per pulire il prodotto. Lasciare asciugare 
all’aria prima di riporlo.

AVVERTENZA
• Non utilizzare per nessun altro scopo diverso da quello previsto.
• Non collocare il diffusore vicino a prese o dispositivi elettrici, poiché il 
diffusore crea una nebbia quando è acceso.
• L’apparecchio non deve essere utilizzato da persone (compresi i bambini) 
con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o prive di esperienza e 
conoscenza, a meno che non abbiano ricevuto supervisione o istruzioni.
• Vietato l’utilizzo a minori non accompagnati.
• L’apparecchio deve essere utilizzato solo con l’unità in dotazione.
• Scollegare l’apparecchio per la ricarica e la pulizia.
• Per prolungare la durata del prodotto, svuotare completamente il serbatoio 
dell’acqua e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione USB se non lo si utilizza per 
un lungo periodo per un lungo periodo di tempo.
• Non montare o posizionare il prodotto vicino a stufe a gas o elettriche, 
caminetti, candele o fonti infiammabili.
• Non collocare mai il prodotto, la porta di alimentazione, il cavo di 
alimentazione USB o l’adattatore di alimentazione in luoghi umidi o in 
prossimità di essi.
• Non immergere in acqua nessuna parte della base principale.
• Rimuovere tutta l’acqua all’interno dell’unità prima di invertire il prodotto 
per rimuovere la spina di alimentazione USB.
• Utilizzare acqua distillata per mantenere il prodotto pulito e lasciarlo 
asciugare completamente all’aria prima di riporlo.
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• Conservare il cavo di alimentazione USB, l’adattatore di alimentazione e il 
prodotto nello stesso ambiente asciutto.
• Mantenere il prodotto ben ventilato.
• Non coprire le aperture di ventilazione del prodotto con un panno, carta o 
qualsiasi altro materiale non facente parte del prodotto quando è in uso.
• Non utilizzare se il prodotto, il cavo di alimentazione o l’adattatore di 
alimentazione sono danneggiati, in tal caso, infatti, devono essere sostituiti.
• Non tentare di riparare il diffusore da soli: le riparazioni devono essere 
eseguite da un professionista.
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POLSKI
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DANE TECHNICZNE
Wejście: 5V 1A 
Pojemność zbiornika: 200ml

INSTRUKCJE OBSŁUGI
1.  Otworzyć opakowanie i ostrożnie wyjąć z niego rozpylacz wraz z przewo-
dem zasilającym USB.
2. Odwrócić podstawę (4) i znaleźć gniazdo zasilania 3,5 mm (8). Podłączyć 
przewód zasilający USB (10) do gniazda zasilania 3,5 mm (8) w podstawie (4).
3. Umieścić rozpylacz na stabilnym stole z płaskim i poziomym blatem.
4. Aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom lub zapewnić jego prawidłowe działanie, nie 
używać produktu, gdy podstawa (4) lub dolny otwór wlotowy wentylatora 
eklektycznego (9) są zasłonięte.
5. Użyć miarki, aby napełnić zbiornik na wodę (3) umieszczony w podstawie 
(4). W tym celu użyć jednej miarki (200 ml) wody destylowanej. Nie napełniać 
powyżej oznaczenia maksymalnego poziomu wody. Nigdy nie wlewać wody 
do otworu wentylacyjnego (11).
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6. Wlać kilka kropli olejku eterycznego (brak w zestawie) do podstawy (4) 
wraz z jedną miarką wody destylowanej (200 ml), aby uzyskać pożądany 
zapach.
7. Przed włączeniem rozpylacza założyć wewnętrzną pokrywę służącą do 
kontrolowania mgiełki (2) i zewnętrzną pokrywę bambusową (1).
8. Zasilanie za pomocą przewodu USB 5 V DC: 
Podłączyć zasilacz (brak w zestawie), używając przewodu zasilającego 
USB (10).
9. Nacisnąć przycisk zasilania (5) i przytrzymać go, aby włączyć rozpylacz i 
ustawić funkcję mgiełki. 
Aby wyłączyć urządzenie, nacisnąć przycisk zasilania i przytrzymać go przez 
dwie sekundy.
10. Nacisnąć przycisk trybu zegara (6), aby wybrać żądane ustawienie zegara. 
Aby wyłączyć zegar, nacisnąć przycisk trybu zegara i przytrzymać go przez 
dwie sekundy.

• Aby ustawić zegar na jedną godzinę, nacisnąć przycisk trybu zegara (6) 
jeden raz po włączeniu rozpylacza. Zaświeci czerwony wskaźnik (7). Urządze-
nie wyłączy się automatycznie po upływie ustawionego czasu, wyczerpaniu 
wody lub gdy jej poziom spadnie poniżej poziomu czujnika wody.
• Aby ustawić zegar na dwie godziny, nacisnąć przycisk trybu zegara (6) dwa 
razy po włączeniu rozpylacza. Zaświeci czerwony wskaźnik (7). Urządzenie 
wyłączy się automatycznie po upływie ustawionego czasu, wyczerpaniu 
wody lub gdy jej poziom spadnie poniżej poziomu czujnika wody.
• Aby ustawić zegar na trzy godziny, nacisnąć przycisk trybu zegara (6) trzy 
razy po włączeniu rozpylacza. Zaświeci czerwony wskaźnik (7). Urządzenie 
wyłączy się automatycznie po upływie ustawionego czasu, wyczerpaniu 
wody lub gdy jej poziom spadnie poniżej poziomu czujnika wody.
• Aby ustawić zegar na cztery godziny, nacisnąć przycisk trybu zegara 
(6) cztery razy po włączeniu rozpylacza. Zaświeci czerwony wskaźnik (7). 
Urządzenie wyłączy się automatycznie po upływie ustawionego czasu, wy-
czerpaniu wody lub gdy jej poziom spadnie poniżej poziomu czujnika wody.
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11. Aby oszczędzać energię i wydłużyć okres eksploatacji produktu, należy 
zawsze wyłączać urządzenie, gdy nie jest używane.

CZYSZCZENIE
Po każdym użyciu usunąć pozostałości olejku eterycznego. Zawsze używać 
nowej, miękkiej i suchej lub wilgotnej szmatki do czyszczenia zbiornika na 
wodę. Nie używać alkoholu ani innych rozpuszczalników do czyszczenia 
produktu. Przed przechowywaniem poczekać, aż urządzenie wyschnie.

OSTRZEŻENIE
• Nie używać do celów, które są niezgodne z jego przeznaczeniem.
• Nie ustawiać rozpylacza w pobliżu żadnych gniazd sieciowych ani urządzeń 
elektrycznych, ponieważ będzie on rozpylać na nie mgiełkę.
• Urządzenie nie jest do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o ograniczonych 
zdolnościach fizycznych, sensorycznych lub umysłowych, a także przez 
osoby nieposiadające doświadczenia oraz wiedzy, chyba że będą one 
poinstruowane lub nadzorowane.
• Dzieci powinny być nadzorowane, aby nie bawić się urządzeniem.
• Urządzenie może być używane wyłącznie z dostarczonym elementem.
• Odłącz urządzenie od zasilania podczas napełniania i czyszczenia.
• Aby przedłużyć okres eksploatacji produktu, należy opróżniać zbiornik 
na wodę i odłączać przewód zasilający USB, jeżeli urządzenie nie będzie 
używane przez długi czas.
• Nie mocować ani nie ustawiać produktu w pobliżu kuchenek gazowych, 
grzejników elektrycznych, kominków, świec ani źródeł płomienia.
• Nigdy nie umieszczać produktu, jego przewodu zasilającego USB ani 
zasilacza w pomieszczeniach o wysokiej wilgotności.
• Nie zanurzać żadnej części podstawy w wodzie.
• Usunąć wodę z wnętrza urządzenia przed odwróceniem produktu w celu 
odłączenia wtyczki przewodu zasilającego USB.
• Używać wody destylowanej, aby utrzymać produkt w czystości. Przed 
przechowywaniem zawsze poczekać, aż wyschnie całkowicie.
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• Przechowywać przewód zasilający USB, zasilacz i produkt w suchym 
pomieszczeniu.
• Produkt przechowywać w pomieszczeniach o odpowiedniej wentylacji.
• W trakcie użytkowania nie zakrywać otworów wentylacyjnych produktu 
szmatą, papierem ani innymi materiałami.
• Nie używać, jeżeli produkt, przewód zasilający lub zasilacz są uszkodzone. 
Należy je wymienić niezwłocznie.
• Nie podejmować prób samodzielnej naprawy rozpylacza. Należy je zlecić 
osobie wykwalifikowanej.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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6-1 Cable bag:

Box + Manual:

Polybag + Manual:

Box + Sticker:
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Hangtag

Box horizontal for multitools/pens
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